FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RE [,]	04-28	-2000	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and T	racemank 3# co.
MRD 4.14.00 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼				▼	▼ thereat
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Paten	10133			riginal documents or cop	a .
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		(br 10)	2. Name a		receiving party(ies)	.401
Chen Hung-Jang (Taiwan 4F, No. 357, Da-Na Road, Su-Lin, Taipei, Taiwan, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	ROC	APR 1 4 2000	S Internal	(Taiwan co	Industrial Corp. Lorporation) 2, Lane 852, To- chung Hsien,	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles	, attached: 2 10		Taiwa	ın, ROC		
3. Nature of conveyance:				No	2 Iano 852 To-0	hen Road.
☐X Assignment	☐ Merger				2, Lane 852, To-C	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	e of Name		-Li City,		
☐ Other			City:	ichung Hsi	en, Taiwan, ROC State:ZI	P:
Execution Date: March 22, 20			,		ess(es) attached? Tyes	☑ No
	Addition	nal numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes	™ No		
5. Name and address of party to woncerning document should be Name: Charles E. Baxley	whom correspor				ations and patents involv	ed: 1
Internal Address: 59 John S		Floor,	7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
New York, New York			©K Enx	closed		
			☐ Auf	horized to be	charged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 59 John Str	reet, 5th F	Loor,	8. Depos	it account num	nber:	
City: New York S	State: <u>NY</u> ZI	P: 10038	(Attach	duplicate copy	of this page if paying by d	leposit account)
04/27/2000 NGORDON 00000030 09549401		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	.00 00					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are of the original document.	nd belief, the foi	regoing infori	nation is true	and correct a		s a true copy
Charles E. Baxley		y * *		s, to	April 11, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Ref: 112	49 B	Signature T		PATENT Date	1

ASSIGNMENT

(1: 5) insect Namels) of inventocfs)	(1) Chen Hung-Jang (Taiwan citizen)					
	/F No 357 Da-Na Road, Su-Lin,					
	Taipei, Taiwan, ROC					
	(4)					
	(5)					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign; and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(6) Intert name of Assignee	(6) Palmgren Industrial Corp. Ltd. (Taiwan corporation)					
(7) Insert address of Assigner	No. 2, Lane 852, To-Chen Road,					
	Ta-Li City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, ROC (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters l'atent which may be granted therefor, known as					
(0) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) ROLLER TYPE SUPPORT FRAME STRUCTURE					
	Foreign Application or Case No.					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>March 22, 2000</u>					
(10) Alternative identification (or filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number					
divisional or ressue application Assignee may drem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or estible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention						
the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entir herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned herebidentification which may be necordation of this document.	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of n said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assemble interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith: by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-					
benefit of the heirs, executors,	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.					
	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).					
	00 Name of Inventor CHEN . HUNG - JANG					
	Name of Inventor					
	Name of Inventor					
	Name of Inventor					
(5) Date	Name of Inventor					
Date	Witness					
()	147, 50, 50, 5					

PATENT REEL: 010729 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 04/14/2000